process. 

V. Separate specifications for certain public work 

General Municipal Law, Section 101 states that contracts for the erection, 
construction, reconstruction or alteration of buildings when the entire cost of such 
public work shall exceed one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), 
separate specifications for the following three subdivisions of the work to be 
performed will be prepared: plumbing and gas fitting; hot water heating, ventilating 
and air conditioning apparatus. 

VI. Unintentional failure to comply: 

The unintentional failure to comply with the provisions of General Municipal